UNITED STATES DESIGNATED AGENT LETTER

Date: 2023/6/20

TO: Federal Communication Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MID 21046

Applicant U.S. designated agent

Company Name: FKA Distributing Co., LLC Company Name: FKA Distributing Co., LLC

Grantee Code: TG3 FRN: 0013791793
Contact Name: Mark Straight Contact Name: Mark Straight

Address: 3000 N. Pontiac Trail Address: 3000 N. Pontiac Trail

City/Province/Zip: Commerce Township, City/Province/Zip: Commerce Township,

Michigan, 48390 Michigan, 48390 2488633000 Telephone: 2488633000

 Telephone:
 2488633000
 Telephone:
 2488633000

 Fax:
 2488633000
 Fax:
 2488633000

Email: mark.straight@fkabrands.com Email: mark.straight@fkabrands.com

Applicable Equipment: FCC ID: TG3-ARMH970

ATTN: Director of Certification:

Mml Hay

We, FKA Distributing Co., LLC and FKA Distributing Co., LLC understand and acknowledge the applicants consent and the designated agent's obligation to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment, and at the physical U.S. address and e-mail of the designated agent listed above.

We, {\$applicant_company_FCC} and FKA Distributing Co., LLC acknowledge the applicant's acceptance of its obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

Mind Taig

Applicant U.S. designated agent

Name: Mark Straight Name: Mark Straight

Title: Senior Project Engineer Title: Senior Project Engineer